ANALOG PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES PTY. LTD.
24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
Fax 02 9555 1055
Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 1
8 - Bit Analog to Digital Converter (v2)  ADC182
Description
The ADC182 converts an analogue input into an 8-bit parallel binary
output.  The input can be from a variety of sources, from standard mA and

For input / output combinations refer to TYPE NO. DESIGNATION overleaf.
8 - Bit Analog to Digital Converter (v2)  ADC182 No.  DS18221 Issue: 8 19/11/03
ADC182 - X XX X X XXTYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
 1 = 240V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 6 = 8 - 60Vdc Isolated.
 2 = 120V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 7 = 48Vdc, (use ‘6’).
 3 = 24V, 50/60Hz ±10%. *) 8 = 60 - 160Vdc, Isolated.
*) 5 = 12Vdc, ( use ‘6’ ). *) 9 = Other (Specify).
Input:
 01 = 4 - 20mA  (100 Ω).  06 = 1 - 5V  (200k Ω).
 02 = 0 - 20mA  (100 Ω).  07 = 0 - 10V  (100k Ω).
 03 = 10 - 50mA  ( 50 Ω).  08 = 0 - 10mA  (100 Ω).
 04 = 0 - 1V  (200k Ω). *) 09 = Other  (Specify).
 05 = 0 - 5V  (200k Ω).
Output:
 1 = 8-Bit TTL/CMOS 5V.
 2 = 8-Bit NPN Open collector (Higher input signals cause more transistors to switch on.
At MAX input and direct action the output is 00000000 with load connected.
*) 3 = 8-Bit PNP Open collector  (Higher input signals cause more transistors to switch on.
At MAX input and direct action the output is 11111111 with load connected.
*) 9 = Other (Specify).
Action:
 1 = Direct. *) 2 = Reverse.
Options:
NOTE:- Specify type of sensor and calibration details.
 00 = None.
*) 02 = Output ramp.
*) 03 = Retransmit 0 to 5Vdc on terminals 6 and 7 with a 5Vdc power supply on terminal 8 to power
external DPM.
*) 04 = Millivolt input (1 - 1000mV).
*) 05 = RTD (Pt100) input.
*) 06 = Thermocouple input.
*) 07 = AC Current (Int C/T-isol).
*) 08 = AC Voltage (non isol).
*) 09 = Resistance input (constant current excitation).
*) 10 = Frequency input (5Hz - 5kHz).
*) 42 = Potentiometer 3W voltage excited
*) 99 = Other (Specify).
*) Price Extra.
In the interest of development and improvement, A.P.C.S. Pty. Ltd. reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  A.P.C.S. PTY. LTD. will accept
no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
ANALOG PROCESS CONTROL SERVICES PTY. LTD.
24 FRED ST, LILYFIELD 2040 N.S.W., AUSTRALIA
Fax 02 9555 1055
Tel 02 9555 1044   Page: 2
8 - Bit Analog to Digital Converter (v2)  ADC182 No.  DS18221 Issue: 8 19/11/03